
WESTERN STATES AND TERRITORIES 

Alaska: Sarah Saarloos; sarah.saarloos@alaska.gov, 907-301-0971 
Arizona: Aaron Casem; acasem@dffm.az.gov, 602-771-1403 
California: Barb Geringer; barbara.geringer-frazier@usda.gov , 202-577-4827 
Colorado: Colorado State Forest Service, CSFS_CWDG@mail.colostate.edu  
Hawaii: Michael Walker; Michael.j.walker@hawaii.gov, 808-348-5834 
Idaho: Tyre Holfeltz; tholfeltz@idl.idaho.gov, 208-666-8653 
Kansas: Mark Neely; mneely@ksu.edu, 785-532-3314 
Montana: Murphy McGowan; dnrc.cwdg.info@mt.gov, 406-542-4338 
Nebraska: John Erixson; jerixson2@unl.edu, 402-472-6601 
Nevada: Barry Stone; barry.stone@forestry.nv.gov, 775-684-2511 
New Mexico: Abigail Plecki, abigail.plecki@emnrd.nm.gov , 505-231-3086 
North Dakota: Ryan Melin; ryan.melin@ndsu.edu, 701-328-9985 
Oregon: Shauna Morris; Shauna.Morris@odf.oregon.gov 503-507-9063 
South Dakota: Logan Brown; Logan.Brown@state.sd.us , 605-394-2584 
Utah: Taiga Rohrer; trohrer@utah.gov 
Washington: Guy Gifford; guy.gifford@dnr.wa.gov, 509-990-6218 
Wyoming: Nick Zaczek; nick.zaczek@wyo.gov   ,307-777-5478 
Territory of American Samoa: Barb Geringer; barbara.geringer-frazier@usda.gov , 202-577-4827 
Republic of Palau: Barb Geringer; barbara.geringer-frazier@usda.gov , 202-577-4827 
Federated States of Micronesia: Barb Geringer; barbara.geringer-frazier@usda.gov , 202-577-4827 
Territory of Guam: Chris�ne Fejeran; Chris�ne.fejeran@doag.guam.gov, 671-300-7976/5/7 
Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands: Barb Geringer; barbara.geringer-frazier@usda.gov , 202-577-4827 
Republic of the Marshall Islands: Barb Geringer; barbara.geringer-frazier@usda.gov , 202-577-4827 

NORTHEAST-MIDWEST STATES 

Connec�cut: Richard Schenk; richard.schenk@ct.gov ; 860-424-4150 
Delaware: Ray Parrish; raymond.j.parrish@usda.gov ; 414-323-0859 
Illinois: Ray Parrish; raymond.j.parrish@usda.gov ; 414-323-0859 
Indiana: Mark Huter; mhuter@dnr.in.gov ; 765-792-4570 
Iowa: raymond.j.parrish@usda.gov ; 414-323-0859 
Maine: Robby Gross; Robby.Gross@maine.gov ; 207-287-4991 
Maryland: Chris Robertson; chris.robertson@maryland.gov  ; 410-260-8503 
Massachusets: David Celino; David.celino@state.ma.us ; 617-626-4981 
Michigan: Dan Laux; LAUXD@michigan.gov ; 517-256-6378 
Minnesota: Allissa Reynolds; Allissa.reynolds@state.mn.us ; 651-259-5288 

COMMUNITY WILDFIRE DEFENSE GRANTS CONTACTS 

Missouri: Ray Parrish; raymond.j.parrish@usda.gov ; 414-323-0859 
New Hampshire: Ray Parrish; raymond.j.parrish@usda.gov ; 414-323-0859 
New Jersey: Joe Batersby; Joseph.Batersby@dep.nj.gov  ; 609-292-2977 
New York: Ray Parrish; raymond.j.parrish@usda.gov ; 414-323-0859 
Ohio: Greg Guess;  greg.guess@dnr.state.oh.us  ; 614-265-6702 
Pennsylvania: Michael Kern; mikern@pa.gov ; 717-783-7957 
Rhode Island: Ray Parrish; raymond.j.parrish@usda.gov ; 414-323-0859 
Vermont: Dan Dillner; dan.dillner@vermont.gov ; 802-777-3079 
West Virginia: Jeremy Jones; Jeremy.c.jones@wv.gov ; 304-352-4877 
Wisconsin: Jim Barnier; Jamesd.barnier@wisconsin.gov ; 608-547-1519 
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SOUTHERN STATES 

Alabama: Elizabeth Bunzendahl; SM.fs.r8_coopfire@usda.gov ; 859-745-3170 
Arkansas: Olivia Standridge; olivia.standridge@agriculture.arkansas.gov; 501-351-8207 
Florida: Shawn Duggar;elliot.duggar@fdacs.gov ; 850-681-5929 
Georgia: Anthony English; aenglish@gfc.state.ga.us; 478-832-9298 
Kentucky: Michael Froelich; michael.froelich@ky.gov, 502-682-4449 
Louisiana: Elizabeth Bunzendahl; SM.fs.r8_coopfire@usda.gov , 859-745-3170 
Mississippi: Elizabeth Bunzendahl; SM.fs.r8_coopfire@usda.gov , 859-745-3170 
North Carolina: Gail Bledsoe; gail.bledsoe@ncagr.gov; 919-219-7917 
Oklahoma: Andy James; andy.james@ag.ok.gov, 405-823-6742 
South Carolina: Drake Carroll; dcarroll@scfc.gov ; 843-601-9121 
Tennessee: Robin Bible; robin.bible@tn.gov; 615-837-5537 
Texas: Bruce Woods; bwoods@�s.tamu.edu, 979-458-7362 
Virginia: John Miller; john.miller@dof.virginia.gov, 434-962-3484 
Puerto Rico: Joel Figueroa Betancourt; jfigueroa@dsp.pr.gov , 787-461-3500 / Elizabeth Bunzendahl; 
SM.fs.r8_coopfire@usda.gov , 859-745-3170 
U.S. Virgin Islands: Daryl George, daryl.george@vifs.vi.gov , 340-773-8050 / Elizabeth Bunzendahl; 
SM.fs.r8_coopfire@usda.gov , 859-745-3170

US Forest Service Washington Office Fire and Aviation Management CWDG Program (general ques�ons): 
sm.fs.usfs_cwdg@usda.gov 

US Forest Service Grants and Agreements (for applica�on logis�c ques�ons such as assistance with standard forms 
or applica�on mechanics): accessga@usda.gov 

TRIBES 

US Forest Service Office of Tribal Rela�ons (OTR) 

Heath Bailey, OTR Specialist, robert.h.bailey@usda.gov ; 202-657-2656 
Tasha Caldwell, OTR Assistant Director, tasha.caldwell@usda.gov 
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